1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

L5

1.6

1.7

1.8
1.9

1.10
1.11

1.13

01/12/23 SENATEE SS EN-AP1

Senator Frentz from the Committee on Energy, Utilities, Environment, and Climate,
to which were referred the following appointments:

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Matthew Schuerger
Katherine Sieben
John Tuma

Reports the same back with the recommendation that the appointments be confirmed.

(Committee Chair)
January 11, 2023
(Date of Committee recommendation)

Senator Dziedzic moved that the foregoing committee report be laid on the table. The

motion prevailed.



