1.1 1.2	Senator Frentz from the Committee on Energy, Utilities, Environment, and Climate to which were referred the following appointments:
1.3	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
1.4	Matthew Schuerger
1.5	Katherine Sieben
1.6	John Tuma
1.7	Reports the same back with the recommendation that the appointments be confirmed.
	Nich A. Funtz
1.8 1.9	(Committee Chair)
1.10	January 11, 2023
1.11	(Date of Committee recommendation)
1.12	Senator Dziedzic moved that the foregoing committee report be laid on the table. The
1.13	motion prevailed.